

Our Ref: 547/2023
October 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding machines in use at your hospital trust:

1. How much has your trust spent on new diagnostic equipment in each of the past three financial years, e.g. x ray machines, CT scanners, MRIs etc?

Below is the spend for medical imaging

| | |
|---------|------------|
| 2022/23 | £737,000 |
| 2021/22 | £981,000 |
| 2020/21 | £2,664,000 |

2. How much has your trust spent on maintaining and repairing old equipment in the past three financial years?

Below is the spend for medical imaging

| | |
|---------|-------------|
| 2022/23 | £ 1,422,190 |
| 2021/22 | £ 1,302,720 |
| 2020/21 | £ 1,250,000 |

3. How many diagnostic machines did you purchase in the last financial year? **6 for Medical imaging**